

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Cr1.M.P.No.7955

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1).....2008

AKHRAJ SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Azma Asad, Adv.
for Mr. Shakeel Ahmed,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Hon'ble Court on 13.5.2008 has granted eight week's time to
file affidavit with a copy of recent judgment.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner is not aware of
last order. She has stated that delay is to be condoned.

There is no request for any affidavit or the judgment, as per
Court's order dated 13.5.2008. There is no compliance of Court's
order dated 13.5.2008.

Office has to take appropriate steps to list the matter before the
Hon'ble Court.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar