

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2008  
CRLMP.NO(s).7955

(From the judgement and order dated 23/08/2007 in CRLA No.  
1081/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

AKHRAJ SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

With CRLMP.7955/2008(c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 15/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shakeel Ahmed, Adv.

Mr. Arna Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Let the matter be adjourned for four weeks to enable  
the petitioner to bring on record the reasoned judgment  
passed by High Court.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master