

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2008  
CRLMP.NO(s). 7955(From the judgement and order dated 23/08/2007 in CRLA No. 1081/2001 of  
The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

AKHRAJ SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(With Crl.MP No. 7955/08 c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

Date: 01/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Arna Das,Adv.  
Mr. Ashad Intizar,Adv.  
Mr. Shakeel Ahmed,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

We had adjourned this matter earlier to enable the petitioner to file the reasoned judgment of the High Court. Despite such opportunity, even today, it is submitted that the same has not been made available by the petitioner. Let this matter be adjourned for the present for a period of eight weeks to enable the petitioner to file the same. Let also the Trial Court records be called for. The Registry should ensure that the said records are received before the matter is taken up on the next date.

(Ganga Thakur)

(Juginder Kaur)

P.S. to Registrar Court Master